

## City of Pittsburgh

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022-	-0696	Version:	1			
Туре:	Reso	lution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	8/26/2	2022			In control:	Committee on Public Safety S	ervices
On agenda:	8/30/2	2022			Final action:	9/13/2022	
Enactment date:	9/13/2	2022			Enactment #:	504	
Effective date:	9/20/2	2022					
Title:	Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Director of the Department of Public Safety to enter into relevant agreements or execute required purchase orders for a Hyundai EDR Kit with GIT America at a cost not to exceed Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars (\$7,725).						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2022-0696 Cover Letter-GIT America Letter - Signed, 2. 2022-0696-Quote GITA0427202201_KEDR Kit(1)_KEDR Sub(1)_City of Pittsburgh Bureau of Police, 3. 2022-0696- WCP22-027 GIT America, 4. Summary 2022-0696						
							ce, 3. 2022-0696-
Date	WCP:					96	ce, 3. 2022-0696- Result
Date 9/20/2022	WCP: Ver.	22-027 GI			ummary 2022-06 Acti	96	
	WCP: Ver. 1	22-027 GI Action By	T America		ummary 2022-06 Acti Sig	96 on	
9/20/2022	WCP: Ver. 1 1	22-027 GI Action By Mayor City Coun	T America	, 4. Sí	ummary 2022-06 Acti Sig Pas	96 on ned by the Mayor	Result

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Director of the Department of Public Safety to enter into relevant agreements or execute required purchase orders for a Hyundai EDR Kit with GIT America at a cost not to exceed Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars (\$7,725).

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** On behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, the Director of the Department of Public Safety is hereby authorized to enter into relevant agreements or execute required purchase orders for a Hyundai EDR Kit with GIT America at a cost not to exceed Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars (\$7,725), chargeable to and payable from the following account:

2300241600.57501.00